
W W W . S O U N D W R X . O R G

W E  N E E D  Y O U
Most people take their hearing for granted. That is, until they lose it.

 - Jude Law

O K L A H O M A  H O U S E  B I L L  3 9 5 1  &  3 9 5 2
HB 3951: Puts in place a requirement for auditory screening at

certain ages in Oklahoma’s elementary & secondary education and
sets out new best practices protocols for screening.

HB 3952: Calls for an audiologist to be added as a member of the
State Department of Education’s Literacy Instruction Team.

Oklahoma does not current ly require chi ldren in schools  to have hearing screenings.
Many chi ldren with auditory i s sues  wil l  experience speech and language delays ,

reading delays ,  and are at  r i sk for dropping out of  school .  
Many wil l  s imply be overlooked,  misdiagnosed,  and lef t  behind.

Please help us get these important House Bills out of committee and
heard on the House & Senate floors.



REP RHONDA BAKER, CHAIR

REP MARK VANCUREN

REP CHAD CALDWELL

REP RONNY JOHNS

REP DICK LOWE

REP MARK MCBRIDE

REP MELISSA PROVENZANO

REP JACOB ROSECRANTS

REP DANNY STERLING

REP MARK TEDFORD

REP TAMMY WEST

405-557-7311

405-557-7377

405-557-7317

405-557-7336

405-557-7401

405-557-7346

405-557-7330

405-557-7329

405-557-7349

405-557-7331

405-557-7348

Rhonda.Baker@OKHouse.gov

Mark.Vancuren@OKHouse.gov

Chad.Caldwell@OKHouse.gov

Ronny.Johns@OKHouse.gov

Dick.Lowe@OKHouse.gov

Mark.McBride@OKHouse.gov

Melissa .Provenzano@OKHouse.gov

Jacob.Rosecrants@OKHouse.gov

Danny.Sterling@OKHouse.gov

Mark Tedford@OKHouse.gov

Tammy.West@OKHouse.gov

Contact information for each member is located below. Either call or email the members of the
committee before Feb. 29, 2024, and show them your support for both bills.

W W W . S O U N D W R X . O R G

How you can help
Contact the members of the General Education Committee and let them know you support HB
3951 & 3952. Your voice is important!

How to contact members of the General Education Committee

GENERAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE

For more information
and links to the bills,

scan the QR code.


