





Most people take their hearing for granted. That is, until they lose it.

- Jude Law

# WE NEED YOU

## OKLAHOMA HOUSE BILL 3951 & 3952

HB 3951: Puts in place a requirement for auditory screening at certain ages in Oklahoma's elementary & secondary education and sets out new best practices protocols for screening.

**HB 3952:** Calls for an audiologist to be added as a member of the State Department of Education's Literacy Instruction Team.

Oklahoma does not currently require children in schools to have hearing screenings.

Many children with auditory issues will experience speech and language delays,
reading delays, and are at risk for dropping out of school.

Many will simply be overlooked, misdiagnosed, and left behind.

Please help us get these important House Bills out of committee and heard on the House & Senate floors.



### How you can help

Contact the members of the General Education Committee and let them know you support HB 3951 & 3952. Your voice is important!



#### How to contact members of the General Education Committee

Contact information for each member is located below. Either call or email the members of the committee before Feb. 29, 2024, and show them your support for both bills.

#### GENERAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE

REP RHONDA BAKER, CHAIR	Rhonda.Baker@OKHouse.gov	405-557-7311
REP MARK VANCUREN	Mark.Vancuren@OKHouse.gov	405-557-7377
REP CHAD CALDWELL	Chad.Caldwell@OKHouse.gov	405-557-7317
REP RONNY JOHNS	Ronny.Johns@OKHouse.gov	405-557-7336
REP DICK LOWE	Dick.Lowe@OKHouse.gov	405-557-7401
REP MARK MCBRIDE	Mark.McBride@OKHouse.gov	405-557-7346
REP MELISSA PROVENZANO M	lelissa.Provenzano@OKHouse.gov	405-557-7330
REP JACOB ROSECRANTS	Jacob.Rosecrants@OKHouse.gov	405-557-7329
REP DANNY STERLING	Danny.Sterling@OKHouse.gov	405-557-7349
REP MARK TEDFORD	Mark Tedford@OKHouse.gov	405-557-7331
REP TAMMY WEST	Tammy.West@OKHouse.gov	405-557-7348



For more information and links to the bills, scan the QR code.



